

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18970/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2003 in SCA 8880/03
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

N.H.L. MUNICIPAL MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C)No.18972/2003
(For directions)

Date : 24/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARIFor Petitioner (s)Mr. Bhaskar P. Tanna, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. M.N. Shroff,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.

Mr. C.M. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Girish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On oral application of learned senior counsel for the petitioner, the names of respondent Nos. 5 to 21 in S.L.P.(C) No.18970/2004 and respondent Nos.4 to 20 in S.L.P.(C) no.18972/2004 are deleted from the array of parties, at the risk of the petitioner.

Further, again on an oral application of learned counsel, the Gujarat University and South Gujarat University are impleaded as party respondents. Amended memo of parties, indicating the deletion and addition of parties, be filed within three days.

Notice to the parties impleaded shall issue indicating that the special leave petitions would be disposed of at this stage. Notice may also be given dasti.

Counter affidavits shall be filed by the respondents within four weeks and rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

Parties shall also file written submissions within eight weeks.

List these petitions on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of November/December, 2004.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master